
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/15/25 at
8:24:09 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/19/2023
Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor vehicle

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported

26  Service history records

7  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Arizona

78,528  Last reported odometer reading

2008 MERCEDES-BENZ

CL-CLASS CL 63 AMG

VIN: WDDEJ77X58A008430
COUPE
6.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 01/19/2023.
No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Year purchased 2007 2022 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 14 yrs. 8 mo. 3 months 1 yr. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details California Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 1,286/yr

Last reported odometer reading 66,564 75,628 78,528

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2007

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,192 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/14/2007 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Germany and imported to
Baltimore, MD

05/30/2007 27 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

06/13/2007 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Miami Beach, FL

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/26/2007 Mercedes-Benz
Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600

4.3 / 5.0

571 Verified Reviews

385 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Computer reprogrammed

12/18/2007 Mercedes-Benz
Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600

4.3 / 5.0

571 Verified Reviews

385 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/28/2008 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Miami Beach, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/22/2009 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Miami Beach, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/12/2010 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Miami Beach, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

12/29/2010 33,731 Mercedes-Benz of Miami
Miami, FL
305-707-0147

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mercedesfla.com/


4.2 / 5.0

373 Verified Reviews

410 Customer Favorites

Suspension serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/14/2011 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Miami Beach, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

03/21/2011 35,673 Mercedes-Benz of Miami
Miami, FL
305-707-0147

4.2 / 5.0

373 Verified Reviews

410 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/14/2011 36,381 Mercedes-Benz of Miami
Miami, FL
305-707-0147

4.2 / 5.0

373 Verified Reviews

410 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/07/2011 36,641 Mercedes-Benz of Miami
Miami, FL
305-707-0147

4.2 / 5.0

373 Verified Reviews

410 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

12/01/2011 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Miami Beach, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

03/07/2012 38,225 Mercedes-Benz of Miami
Miami, FL
305-707-0147

4.2 / 5.0

373 Verified Reviews

410 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Transmission serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/01/2012 39,087 Benzel-Busch Motor Car
Corp
Englewood, NJ
201-567-1400

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Computer(s) checked
Computer reprogrammed
Electrical system checked
Radio/sound system checked

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.mercedesfla.com/
http://www.benzel-busch.com/
http://www.benzel-busch.com/


253 Verified Reviews

283 Customer Favorites

10/04/2012 39,284 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/11/2012 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

12/13/2012 39,912 Inspection Co.
New York

Inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2012

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/20/2012 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

01/11/2013 40,140 Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181

4.7 / 5.0

490 Verified Reviews

13,081
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Front strut(s) replaced
Seat or seat upholstery repaired

01/30/2013 40,576 Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181

4.7 / 5.0

490 Verified Reviews

13,081
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Brakes checked
Engine mount(s) replaced
Inside door handle replaced
Outside mirror replaced/repaired
Steering knuckle(s) replaced

04/18/2013 42,198 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Odometer reading reported

05/03/2013 42,304 California
Inspection Station
Los Angeles, CA

Passed emissions inspection

05/03/2013 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/15/2013 43,506 Mercedes-Benz of
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills, CA
310-659-2980

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.bhbenz.com/
http://www.bhbenz.com/


4.5 / 5.0

282 Verified Reviews

421 Customer Favorites

Drive belt tensioner replaced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/10/2013 44,352 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Huntington Beach, CA

Odometer reading reported

07/15/2013 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Huntington Beach, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

11/14/2013 46,394 Calstar Motors
Glendale, CA
818-246-1800

4.4 / 5.0

562 Verified Reviews

1,425
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/27/2013 46,489 Mercedes-Benz of
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills, CA
310-659-2980

4.5 / 5.0

282 Verified Reviews

421 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Engine mount(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Transmission filter replaced
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission seal(s) replaced
Transmission serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/18/2014 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/27/2014 California
Inspection Station
Los Angeles, CA

Passed emissions inspection

05/29/2014 A. E. German Car Service
Santa Monica, CA
310-828-8700

4.8 / 5.0

54 Verified Reviews

84 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

Owner 4 Personal Vehicle

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

http://www.calstarmercedes.com/
http://www.bhbenz.com/
http://www.bhbenz.com/


Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/10/2014 48,422 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Monica, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

06/30/2014 48,701 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/11/2014 48,769 California
Inspection Station
Concord, CA

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 5
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,652 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/11/2014 Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-739-9192

Loan or lien reported

09/05/2014 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Inverness, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/16/2015 55,349 Mercedes-Benz Fairfield
Fairfield, CA
707-435-3254

4.7 / 5.0

401 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheel(s) repaired

01/06/2017 58,221 Mercedes-Benz of Marin
San Rafael, CA
415-454-0582

4.7 / 5.0

335 Verified Reviews

21 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/25/2020 62,000 Mercedes-Benz Fairfield
Fairfield, CA
707-435-3254

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

http://www.westlakefinancial.com/
http://www.mercedesfairfield.com/
http://www.https//mbofmarin.com/
http://www.mercedesfairfield.com/


401 Verified Reviews

205 Customer Favorites

10/07/2020 64,182 APEX Motorwerks
Novato, CA
415-898-2739

4.9 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Power steering reservoir replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Transmission replaced

11/09/2021 66,113 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/08/2022 66,207 Vallejo Nissan
Vallejo, CA
707-643-8291

4.3 / 5.0

295 Verified Reviews

3,764
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/08/2022 66,209 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/14/2022 Vallejo Nissan
Vallejo, CA
707-643-8291

4.3 / 5.0

295 Verified Reviews

3,764
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

03/24/2022 Vallejo Nissan
Vallejo, CA
707-643-8291

4.3 / 5.0

295 Verified Reviews

3,764
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/24/2022 66,210 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

03/24/2022 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

07/19/2022 66,256 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

10/22/2022 66,564 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.apexmotorwerks.com/
http://www.vallejonissan.com/
http://www.vallejonissan.com/
http://www.vallejonissan.com/


Owner 6
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/30/2022 Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-739-9192

Loan or lien reported

12/01/2022 68,000 Take 5 Oil Change
Phoenix, AZ
504-837-0670

4.7 / 5.0

107 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/02/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vallejo, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

12/19/2022 Oil Changers - Vallejo
Vallejo, CA
707-645-9688

4.6 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/21/2022 72,000 Big O Tires
Berkeley, CA
510-843-9633

4.5 / 5.0

215 Verified Reviews

113 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Four tires balanced
Tire(s) balanced

01/11/2023 74,218 Oil Changers - Vallejo
Vallejo, CA
707-645-9688

4.6 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/12/2023 74,364 Big O Tires
Berkeley, CA
510-843-9633

4.5 / 5.0

215 Verified Reviews

113 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed

01/19/2023 Damage Report Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

http://www.westlakefinancial.com/
http://www.take5oilchange.com/
http://www.oilchangers.com/
https://bigotires.com/
http://www.oilchangers.com/
https://bigotires.com/


Damage to front

03/15/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vallejo, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

03/21/2023 75,628 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

04/12/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Owner 7
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,286 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/13/2023 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Apache Junction, AZ

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

05/02/2023 Mercedes-Benz of
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-845-0012

4.8 / 5.0

837 Verified Reviews

2,777
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/16/2023 76,160 Mercedes-Benz of
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-845-0012

4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

https://www.mbscottsdale.com/
https://www.mbscottsdale.com/
https://www.mbscottsdale.com/
https://www.mbscottsdale.com/


837 Verified Reviews

2,777
Customer
Favorites

03/04/2025 78,161 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

03/18/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

03/18/2025 78,528 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/15/25 at 8:24:09 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/15/25 8:24:09 AM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



